Bonneville Counties, State of Idaho, be 
authorized, upon the affirmative vote of fifty-five 
percent (55%) of the electors of the District voting 
in the November 3, 2020 election, to levy a School 
Plant Facilities Reserve Fund Levy in the amount 
of up to Four Hundred Ninety-Eight Thousand and 
no/100 dollars ($498,000), for fiscal year 
beginning July 1, 2021 and continuing each year 
in the amount of up to Four Hundred Ninety-Eight 
Thousand and no/100 dollars ($498,000) for ten 
(10) years for the purposes of acquiring, 
purchasing, or improving school sites; 
constructing, adding to, remodeling, improving or 
repairing any existing buildings; purchasing or 
leasing of modular classrooms; and  furnishing 
and equipping any buildings, including all safety,